Lease liabilities 10.0%  -   38,697.75  -   38,698

Loans from Directors 8.0%  -   442,291  -   442,291

Convertible Notes 6.0%  -   7,191,131  -   7,191,131

TOTAL  -   7,672,119  789,415  8,461,535

Net financial assets (liabilities)  5,778,124  (7,672,119)  (789,415)  (2,683,411)

2020
Weighted

Average Rates
Floating

Rates
Fixed
Rates

Non-interest
bearing Total

Financial assets % $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 1.0%  2,685,283  -   -   2,685,283

Total  2,685,283  -   -   2,685,283

Financial liabilities

Trade Creditors 0.0%  -   -   621,403  621,403

Other payables and accruals 0.0%  -   -   454,846  454,846

Loans from Directors 8.0%  -   957,371  -   957,371

Convertible Notes 6.0%  -   6,202,752  -   6,202,752

TOTAL  -   7,160,123  1,076,249  8,236,372

Net financial assets (liabilities)  2,685,283  (7,160,123)  (1,076,249)  (5,551,089)

68 V E C T U S  B I O S Y S T E M S  L I M I T E D

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance sheet date.
The analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Sensitivity analysis

2021 Carrying amount
+0.5% interest

Profit & Loss
-0.5% interest
Profit & Loss

$ $ $

Cash at bank  5,778,124  28,891  (28,891)

Term deposits  -   -   -

 28,891  (28,891)

Tax charge of 30%  (8,667)  8,667

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)  20,223  (20,223)

2020 Carrying amount
+0.5% interest

Profit & Loss
-0.5% interest
Profit & Loss

$ $ $

Cash at bank  2,685,283  13,426  (13,426)

Term deposits  -   -   -

 13,426  (13,426)

Tax charge of 30%  (4,028)  4,028

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)  9,398  (9,398)

27. Contingent Liabilities

There are no contingent liabilities of the company or the Group other than commitments disclosed in note 17.

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements
continued

69A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 1

10
70 V E C T U S  B I O S Y S T E M S  L I M I T E D

Directors’ Declaration

In the opinion of the Directors:

1.	 The attached financial statements and notes that are set out on pages 30 to 69 and remuneration disclosures
that are contained in the Remuneration Report in the Directors’ Report comply with the Corporations Act 2001,
the Accounting Standards, the Corporations Regulations 2001 and other mandatory professional reporting
requirements;

2.	 �the attached financial statements and notes comply with International Financial Reporting Standards as issued
by the International Accounting Standards Board as described in note 1 to the financial statements;